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From: "Toyoda,KazukoNYCHH" <Ka.Toyoda@mitsui.com>
To: "Mrs. Bennington(NRC)" <gmb@nrc.gov>
Date: 2/28/05 2:26PM
Subject: <Revise> RE: Advance Notice to NRC for Uranium Dioxide (UO2) NFI SAMPLE

Dear Mrs. Bennington,

We found typological error for our License number in our notification (dated 2/25105).

Old: XSOU08815

Correct: XSOU8805

We would appreciate your kind cooperation.

Best Regards,

Kazuko Toyoda
Metal Projects & Products Department
Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A.) Inc,
Tel:(212) 878-4177 / Fax:(212) 878-0925
E-mail:Ka.Toyoda~mitsui.com
> -Original Message--
> From: Toyoda,KazukoNYCHH
> Sent: Friday, February 25, 2005 2:07 PM
> To: 'Mrs. Bennington(NRC)'
> Cc: 'Holden, Danny W. (GE Energy)'; 'Hines, Billy D. (GNF)'; 'Robinson, James A. (GNF)';
'Schillmoller, Tony F. (GNF)'; 'Crate, Bob A. (GNF)'; 'Reynolds, Jeff W. (GNF)'; 'Stevens, Rick P. (GNF)';
'Bianchi, Rocco R. (GNF)'; 'Kurt.Ellis@gnf.com'; Kato,YukoTKNFU; Takada,YoshitakaTKNFU;
Matsumura,ArikaTKNFU; Miyata,FusaoTKNFU; Tanaka,HiroshiNYCHHDETHH; lto,MasamiNYCHH;
Aota,HajimeDETHH; Saito,MasahikoTKNFY
> Subject: Advance Notice to NRC for Uranium Dioxide (U02) NFI SAMPLE

> To Mrs. Bennington,

> DATE: 2/25/2005

> U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
> DIVISION OF SAFEGUARDS AND TRANSPORTATION
> WASHINGTON, DC 20555

> ATTENTION: MRS. GLORIA BENNINGTON
> TEL: (301) 415-8183
> FAX: (301) 415-6382

> SUBJECT: ADVANCE NOTICE OF EXPORT SHIPMENT OF SPECIAL
> NUCLEAR MATERIAL OF LOW STRATEGIC SIGNIFICANCE
> (CATEGORY 1II)

> REFERENCE: GE NUCLEAR ENERGY CONTROL NO. JPN-92203-F
> PROJECT CODE: MBK - NFI sample
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> AS REQUIRED BY 10
ADVANCE NOTICE.

> (1) SHIPPER:

> RECEIVER:

> CARRIER:

> AND/OR

CFR 73.73, MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A.), INC. IS PROVIDING THE SUBJECT

MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A.), INC.
200 PARK AVENUE, 36TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10166-0130
TEL: (212) 878-4133
FAX: (212) 878-0925
MR. HIROSHI TANAKA

Nuclear Fuel Industries, LTD. Tokai Works
3135-41, Muramatsu, Tokai-Mura
Naka-Gun, Ibaraki
Japan

R & R TRUCKING
302 Thunder Road
DUENWEG, MO 64841
TEL: (417) 623-6885

TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT
EAST 7TH STREET
JOPLIN, MO 64801
(800) 872-8768 OR (800) 641-7580

MO Logistics (USA) inc.
200 Park Ave, Suite 3510
New York, NY 10166-0130
PH: (212)878-4815
Contact Person: Mr. Shunsuke Mishiro

>

(2) PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:

Natural Uranium in the form of Uranium Dioxide powder 300 Kgs U02
IN 5 IP-1 CONTAINERS

(3) EXPORT LICENSE(S):XSOU 08815

(4) MODE(S) OF SHIPMENT, TRANSFER POINTS:
- TRUCK - ORIGIN (WILMINGTON, NC) TO

JFK JAMAICA, NY
- AIR - JFK JAMAICA, NY TO TOKYO, JAPAN

JL 6015
- TRUCK - TOKYO, JAPAN TO DESTINATION

(Nuclear Fuel Industries, LTD. Tokai Works)

(5) DEPARTING: WILMINGTON, NC - March 7th, 2005

ARRIVING: TOKYO, JAPAN - March 10th, 2005
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ETA AT
DESTINATION: Nuclear Fuel Industries, LTD. Tokai Works.

- March 11th, 2005

> (6) ASSURANCE: "THIS SHIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED IN
> ACCORDANCE WITH ANNEX I TO THE
> CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL
> PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIALS."

> SINCERELY,

> Kazuko Toyoda
> Metal Projects and Products Department
> Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A.) Inc,
> Tel:(212) 878-4177 / Fax:(212) 878-0925
> E-mail:KToyoda@nyc.mitsui.com

CC: "Holden, Danny W. (GE Energy)" <Danny.Holden@gene.ge.com>, "Hines, Billy D.
(GNF)" <Billy.Hines@gnf.com>, "Robinson, James A. (GNF)" <NE22472@gnf.com>, "Schillmoller, Tony
F. (GNF)" <Tony.Schillmoller@gnf.com>, "Crate, Bob A. (GNF)" <Bob.Crate@gnf.com>, "Reynolds, Jeff
W. (GNF)" <jeff.reynolds@gnf.com>, "Stevens, Rick P. (GNF)" <Rick.Stevens~gnf.com>, "Bianchi,
Rocco R. (GNF)" <Rocco.Bianchi~gnf.com>, "Kurt.Ellis@gnf.com" <'Kurt.Ellis@gnf.com'>,
"Kato,YukoTKNFU" <Yuko.Kato@mitsui.com>, "Takada,YoshitakaTKNFU" <Y.Takada@mitsui.com>,
"Matsumura,ArikaTKNFU" <Ar.Matsumura@mitsui.com>, "Miyata,FusaoTKNFU"
<F.Miyata@mitsui.com>, "Tanaka,HiroshiNYCHHDETHH" <Hiros.Tanaka@mitsui.com>,
"Ito,MasamiNYCHH" <Masam.Ito@mitsui.com>, "Aota,HajimeDETHH" <H.Aota@mitsui.com>,
"Saito,MasahikoTKNFY" <Masa.Saito@mitsui.com>
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Creation Date: 2/28/05 2:26PM
From: "Toyoda,KazukoNYCHH" <Ka.Toyodagmitsui.com>

Created By: Ka.Toyoda~mitsui.com

Recipients
nrc.gov
twvf1po.TWFN-DO

GMB (Gloria Bennington)

mitsui.com
Masa.Saito CC (asahikoTKNFY Saito)
H.Aota CC (ajimeDETHH Aota)
Masam.lto CC (asamiNYCHH Ito)
Hiros.Tanaka CC (iroshiNYCHHDETHH Tanaka)
F.Miyata CC (usaoTKNFU Miyata)
Ar.Matsumura CC (rikaTKNFU Matsumura)
Y.Takada CC (oshitakaTKNFU Takada)
Yuko.Kato CC (ukoTKNFU Kato)

gnf.com'
'Kurt.Ellis CC (Kurt.Ellisggnf.com)

gnf.com
Rocco.Bianchi CC (Rocco R. (GNF) Bianchi)
Rick.Stevens CC (Rick P. (GNF) Stevens)
jeff.reynolds CC (Jeff W. (GNF) Reynolds)
Bob.Crate CC (Bob A. (GNF) Crate)
Tony.Schillmoller CC (Tony F. (GNF) Schill
NE22472 CC (James A. (GNF) Robinson)
Billy.Hines CC (Billy D. (GNF) Hines)

gene.ge.com
Danny.Holden CC (Danny W. (GE Energy) Hold
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mitsui.com
gnf.com'
gnf.com
gene.ge.com



F. c.tlmpGv qo-- .TM " ': ,, i -- - -- "GVVJ000ITMPPage2]

OP-OV05-1 ,A@,

Files
MESSAGE
TEXT.htm
Mime.822

Size
5616
17315
26266

Date & Time
02/28/05 02:26PM

Options
Expiration Date:
Priority:
Reply Requested:
Return Notification:

None
Standard
No
None

No
Standard

Concealed Subject:
Security:


